








'71 POW-WOW 

VOL. LV I WI DSOR IGH 
SCHOOL 



2 

w s 
Welcome 

ou 



In Dedication 

In honor of our advisor, 1rs. 1arsland, and in appre-
ciation for all the time she sacrificed and effort he put 
out to make this yearbook possible, we, the 1970- 71 Staff 
dedicate this 1971 POW- WOW to her. This is our way of 

showing our thanks. 

3 



Table Of Content 

ADMINISTRA TIO ' - - - - - - - - - - 5 

FACt L TY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 

SENIORS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13 

CLA SES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21 

ORGANIZATIO S - - - - - - - - - - 33 

FAVORITES - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61 

ATHLETICS- - - - - - - - - - - - - 69 

ADVERT! I G - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 

-



"Our i the onl) countr} deliLeratel} 
founded on good id a." 

John Gunther 



Board 

RUSSELL CARR 

6 

Of 

President 

The Board members of W . H.S. are aware 
of the needs of our school. They have im-
proved our schools by their wise decisions 
and leader hip. Their patriotism has in-
pired the students to look fonlfard to better 

under tanding of the community and needs 
of the community. 

ducation 

Secretary 

JACK JONES 



.IR. SE.'G 

O•u Pnnc1pal, . !r. Seng. has been a teacher at 
\\'.H. . for th·ent) -one } ears and a pnnc pal for 
ele\·en) ears. He graduated from the Uni\·erSH) of 
Ilhno s ,,·nh a Bachelor of Arts degree and later ob-

tained his laster's degree there. lr. Seng 1s a 
member of Lt'g1slame Comm mon of Illin01s H1gh 
chool A soc1anon. He is al o the ad\ 1sor of the 

tudent Counc1l. 

Principal 

. !R. CURRY 

, !r. Curry, our s c h o o 1 upenntendent, hold a 
Bachelor of cience degree from Eastern I 111 no 1 
Uni\·ersit) and a . laster' degree from the Univer-
sity of llhnois. lr. Curr) 1 en ing his neteenth 
)ear as upenmendent of \\'1ndsor chool Unit and 
is en ing hts fourth ) ear on the ad,. 1 or y Board of 
Lake Land Jun or College 10 mattoon. His mam 
duty 1s to coordinate the fun c t1 on s of the school 
ystem along -:1th the \ anou areas of the commu-

niry. 

Superintendent 

7 



8 

SECRETARIES 
Peggy Bullerman, Grace Moffett 

ｾｾ＠

BUS DRIVERS 
Louis Cuno, Jean Arganbright, Bill DeWerff, Gary 
Gergeni, Dick Williams, Fred Keirn; Not Pictured: 
Bud Wilhelm, Leslie Newell, Phillip Passalacqua, 
Dick Williams, Paul Sanders 

JANITORS 
Veron Fugate, Howard Troutman 

COOKS 
Ginger Hale, Esther Elliott 





10 

JOH, GALLIG • ' , B. 

1urray tate College 
1athematics 

GARY GERGE, I , B. S . 

Kaskaskia Junior College 
Eastern Illinois Univ . 
Indu trial Arts 

JO .'.' BRA.'DE. BURG, A.B. 
\\' b ter Colle e 

Gul' P.E. 
Health, Fir t A1d 

Fa 

I 'ETTE BUE I. 'G. B. • • I. . 
Ea rern Illmou, Uni\ . 
Unl\ . of Ilhno1s 
, 1US1C 

BILL De WERFF , B. . ,. I. 

outhern Ilhnois Uni\ . 
Unn . of Illinois 
Vocational Agriculture 

DOUG DU.' G , , B. 

Eastern Ilhn01s Unn. 
B10log) 
Ge cral cience 
Asst. Coach 

RICHARD FRAi'JKWJ , B.S. 
Eastern Illinois Univ. 
Physical Education 

Coach 



ulty 
CHERYL HOOD, B .. 
Eastern Illlno1s l:.1i\. 

Busmess Educauon 

'0.' BELLE KELLER , B. 
Eastern Illlnots Unn. 
Enghsh, peech 

P T Y LDIZ, B •. 
Eastern llhnots Unn. 
Home Economtcs 

d.A. , d .. 

'orth\"est rn Uni\. 
Unl\ . of Illinois 
Eastern llhnots Um\. 
Enghsh . pamsh 

EUGE. 'E. 'OR I • ' , B. 

Eastern Illinois Uni\. 
Unn. of Illinois 
Art 

ORRI E. 'G , .B., ＱＮｾ Ｎ＠

Univ. of Ilhn01s 
Ph} ics, Chemtstry 

WILBUR \VILHEU I, B. . , 1. . 

Eastern Ilhnois Univ. 
ocial cience 

II 



12 

Our Faculty - As It Happened 

I'm just no good without my 
morning coffee. 

Who put bubble gum in my 
sneaker?!? 

o , it's not one of THOSE 
hoeboxes. 



.r 
( ·-

I ﾷ ｾｾ＠ • .... .. 
/ 

..... 
,· 

Seniors 
"Be m rican . Let there be no ectionalLm, no 

orth, outh, Ea_t or We,..t; you are all dependent 
one on another ... In one word, be a nation . " 

Ceor e Washin ton 

/1 



14 

KEITH GASTON 
President 

SCOTT BAKER 
Treasurer 

JOHN ADAMS 

Senior Class Of 1971 

STEVE ROY 

Vice President 

JEANNIE SIMS 
Student Council Rep. 

TONNA BENNETT 

CONNIE WFLAND 
Secretary 

MRS. BRANDENBURG 
Advisor 

SALLY BRIDGES 



DE IS BUESKING G lE ' CHAPPEL TOM COLE 

Santa, you laugh just like Jud l\1cKenzie! Pretty boy! 

MARLA CURRY JA 1ES DA 'IELS STEVE DAVIS 

IS 



PATTY FALLERT TERRY FONTAINE SHEILA GASTON 

CAROL GROUND TERESA HENNIGH ARNOLD HILLIGOSS 

DEBBIE HORN DOUGLAS HORTENSTINE PAUL HOWARD 

16 



ROGER HUFFMASTER 
All right you guys! Who spiked the pop? 

,. 
EDWARD JORDAN MARY ANN JUDY STEPHEN KEIM 

DEBBIE KING IUD McKENZIE SHERRY OHM 

17 



SUSIE PARIS DE NIS PEADRO JIM PL MMER 

FRA K PRAHL BRENDA RAMSEY KARLIE RI CKER 

DO A RISLEY BECKY SHAFER DEBRA STORM 

18 



JERRY SZACH ATOWSKI 

GEORGE WAGGONER 

NA 'CY WITT 

CLAIRE THOMPSON 

BOB WATTERS 

A big smile for so early in the 
morning! 

JERRY THOMPSON 

GAIL WELCH 

LARRY WRIGHT 

19 



20 

Our Prez-
confident and sure 

Janitor's Apprentice 

Dance the Boo- ga-loo 

Cla Of '71 ' 

Once upon a time, a bunch of seniors got to-
gether and .•• 

Our Fearless Advisor Maybe, I'm beautiful 

Seniors Mow Them Down! 



Classes 
"I hop we hall nc\er forget that we created thi 
nation, not to erve our ·lv , hut to erve man-
kind." 

Wood rou· 1P il on 



Junior Cia 

V1ce President - GARY \\IT 

Pr 1dent - J1 1 HOOTE 

d\1 or - IR. GERGE 'I 

tude t Council Rep. - K THY Rl LEY 

Tr a urer - CI DY B UGHER 

ecretar) - PEGGY W LL CE 

Absent when 
pictures were mode ｌＭ｡ＮＮｾｾＮＮＮ［ＬＮ＠

T.m Ander o C1 d) Baugher Pam Beeler all) Bennett 

oily Bruce Dennis Br) ant K ennelee Br) son Janine Carnic 

Debra Carpenter Bill Craig Eugene Delong Da\ e Dos 

22 



Br nda Elz, Ut' Gla cock 

Donna Lawhorn Dennis LO\>'f) usan , layer 

James 1cQueen Janet , lcQueen 

23 



Rand. \\' ggo e D r le 1e \\ al er ｐ･ｧｧｾ＠ \\' allace ｃ｡ｴｨｾ＠ \\' atter 

De:1n s \\ !ham o 

24 



25 



dn or -, !R. GALLIGA 

Pre ident - KARE.' GARRETT 

Vice President - DEBBIE RITCHIE 

tudent Council Rep. - DARRELL HILUGO. 

Treasurer - LIBBY WELCH 

ecretar) - JERRY W TTER 

26 

Sophomore Class 

Sam Abel 

Jes ie Baker 

Susan Bell 

, 1att Butcher 

Bill Carnic 

Carolsue Cazier 

Bob Craig 

Ke\·in Curtis 

Darlene Da\is 

Darrel Davis 

Debbie Dill-:orth 

Wanda Elliot 



K r n G rr tt 
K th Garrett 

hke Haw 
Dale Ha)craft 
W esle) Henmgh 

Darrell Htlhgoss 
Sarah Honenstine 

Scott Jewell 
1arianna Krile 

Terry Kuhl 
Dana Ladmg 

27 



28 

Gale Tandench 
Jerr) Watters 
L"bb) Welch 
Dawn h'a\.,lcln 

)Ill later 

R1ck te\ ens 
Leslie to m 

Ron zachmto'' sk1 

Car \ Paxton 
CJm R1nc1<er 
Debbie RHch1e 

Jeff en 
Blll lffiS 

Donna 1m 

Bee ' ob 1 \ 
Rog r !orr on 

ｨ･ｮｬｾｮ＠ 'oll 
Pegg' Oh 



Vtce Pre d nt - D,\ VE COLE 

Tr a urer - PHIL TOR. I 

tudem Counc1l Rep. ; 
TEVE R ,\. 'Kl ' 

reshman Class 

Paul Adams 
Karen llen 
Lar!) Beals 
Cath) Bryson 

Ad\·isor - 1R. DU.' GA. 

ecretar) - DARLA •• ' lOORE 

Pre tdent - KE\'1,' DO 

haron Burrell 
Karen Caspar)' 

lary Cline 
Curus Cole 

Dand Cole 
Ron Cummmgs 

con Davis 
Ke\in Doss 

29 



30 

P gg} Drummond 
1omca Elhott 

andra Elz> 
Mik Faulkn r 

Debbie Flick 
Bill} Fling 

Debbie Gannawa> 
Greg Harris 

11anha Hooten 
Ru ell Hopper 
V1ck1 Hostetter 
Chuck Juhnke 

Jim Knox 
Tom Kuhl 

Peggy Lawhorn 
Tma Lofland 

Terrie Marsland 
Richard 1athis 

Julia Maynard 
Iva , 1cQ.ieen 



Darlann 1oore 
Deena Patterson 
Pam Peters 
Carla Prahl 

Becky Pryor 
Rosemary Qutgle}' 
Glenda Ramsey 
Steven Rankm 

L yndal Rmcker 
Ralph Shafer 
Darlene Stms 
Phtllip Storm 

Rtchard Szachnttowski 
Jean Templeton 
Charles Thompson 

A ntta T tlford 
Ruth Tull 
Joyce Wm 

31 



00! 

Smi e!? 



Organization 
"B for we put dm n our h t on a r volution· 
arv movement, " ha\ a ri .... ht to a · that it, 
like our ha\ the broad goal of fr dom 
and human \\ !fare clf•arlv h for it • . " 

Clinton Ro iter 



34 

Student Council 

TUDE 'T COU 'CI:.. 0 FICE 
Pr . Pern 'oor , c. • ere 
Henmgh, T rea . K r n Garrett, 
V ce Pre cott Ba er, -\d\ tsor 
• !r. en . 

Th1 ar the tudent Counctl, a \ ual hnk bet1' een t dents and the fac.Jlt) and the Board of Educa-
non, has brou ht abo t a chan e n the tudeilt O\ err:mem. It ha brought about the ch n m of th 
dre code and the orgamzmg of a tudent Talking Commo for student ,.,.ho are on the honor roll. The 
are allO\\'ed to lea\ e the stud) hall and a\ e free u e of the loung and the Coke and can d) machtnes. 
If a tude. t fatls to make the honor roll dunn the n xt mn ,,·eek , h lo e tht pri\ tle e. 

It is the t.Jdent Counct. 's pm tl ge to spon.or the bonftre and Homecomm Dance. Tht ) ear the 
L1 genberr) Lt hthou.e ,,·as cho.en as the dance band. 

The student Councll L lookmg fon,·ard to e\ en more pro re next ) ear. 

FRO.'T ROW: Kath) Risle), Ste\e Rankin, 'tm Hooten, Lone! Sanders, Debra Horn; ECO.'D ROh': Donna 
Risle), Sally Bennet , Kei h Gaston, Da\ d Doss, Gail Welch, Bee ) hafer; THIRD ROW: Sail) Bndges, Deb-
ra Storm, Darrell Htlligoss, Dennis Peadro, Ke\ 1n Doss, !aria Curry, 'eannie tms. 



President Perry Moore 
and Mr. Seng at a 
Student Council Meeting 

Decorating for the 
Homecoming Dance are: 
Keith Gaston, Steve 
Roy, and Debra Storm 

The faculty play, which was given on the day of the Christmas party, was writ-
ten by Debra Storm and entitled "Charlie Brown". Pictured are: Mrs. Lenz, Mrs. 
Brandenburg, Mr. Gergeni, and Mr. Bergman's arm 

Helping decorate for the 
Homecoming Dance are: 
Onstage Jim Hooten, on the 
ladder Gary Swits. On 
the gym floor are Lou Ann 
Shafer, Teresa Hennigh and 
Jenine Carnic 

Surprise, another 
Student Council 
Meeting. Pictured are: 
Donna Risley, Scott 
Baker, and Debbie Hom 

35 



0 

f 

f 

. 
1 

c 

e 

r 

M 

e 

m 

b 

e 

r 

36 

ational Honor Society 

SITTING: Peggy Wallace, :Mike Gaston, Debbie Hom, Gary Swits, 
Marla Curry; STANDI G: Cindy Baugher, Dennis Lowry, Teresa 
Hennigh, Sylvia Haerr, Jim Plummer, Gail Welch, Edward Jordan, 
Sally Bennett, Kathy Risley. 

SITTI G: Keith 
Ga ton, tudent 
Council Repre-
sentative; Debra 
Storm, ecretary, 
Roger Huffmaster, 
President; ST A 
I G: :Mr. Seng, 
Advisor; Sally 
Bridges, Trea-
urer; Dennis 

Buesking, Vice 
Pre ident. 



w. . S. Reporters 
S. Baker 

R. Huffmaster 

Snooper Staff 
FRO. TROW: P. Fallert, 1rs. Hood, 
ad\' sor, B. Turner; 2. D ROW: S . 
Gaston, T. Bennett, T. Fontaine, D. 
King; 3RD. ROW: S . Paris, S. Keirn, 

C. Ground • 

Librarians 
FRO. TROW: 1. 
Krile, J. Camtc, C. 
Thompson, D. Davis, 
B. Turner, 1rs. 
Brandenburg, Advisor; 
SECO. D ROW: K.J. Risley, 
S. Gaston, C. Baugher, 
S. Mayer, P. Wallace, L. Welch; 
THIRD ROW: S. Haerr, 
C. Ground, D. Lawhorn, 
1. Curry, S. Bell, 

P. Schwerman, L. Smith. 

37 



38 

Chorus 

FRO :TROW: Becky Pryor, Ruth Tull , .1arianna Krile , lr . Buesking; SECO. 'D ROW: Monica Elliott , 
Darlene ims, Jill later; THIRD ROW: Dawn h'itw'icki , Donna Risley, Sally Bennett, Dana Lading; 
FO RTH ROW: Julia Maynard, Susan Bell , 1arla Curry, Sharon Burrell , Terrie Marsland. 

Officer 

SEATED: Mrs. Buesking, Advisor; 
STANDI G: Jill Slater, Secretary-
Treasurer; Sally Bennet t , President; 
Susan Bell , Lib rari an 



FRO:t\:T ROW: Debra Storm, Claire Thompson, Carolsue Cazier, Kathy Garrett, 
Marla Curry, Cindy Bridges, Kevin Curtis. SECO 'D ROW: like Carr, Derrick 
Krile, Greg Lading, Jerry larsland, Diane Wit\vicki, Leigha loffett, Jeff Sen g. 
STA 'Dl 'G: Irs. Buesking, Terry Fontaine, 

FRO 'T ROW: Janine Carnic, Debra torm, Donna Risley. 
ST A 'DI G: Kathy Risley, Julia laynard, Cindy Baugher, 
Sally Bennett. 

E 
n 

e 
m 
b 
I 
e 

D 
a 
n 
c 
e 

B 
a 
n 
d 

SARAH BETH 
HORTE 'STI. 'E 

M 
a 

J 
0 
r 
e 
t 
t 
e 

39 



40 

FRO.'T ROW: J. 1aynard, K. RlSley, G. Welch, . Bennett, C. Baugher, T .• larsland, P. Schwerman; 
ECO.'D ROW: • Glasscock, D. \valker, D. King, L. hafer, C. Cole, D. Rttchie, K. Garrett, J. eng; 

THIRD ROW: K. Garrett, R. Risle), C. Johnson, J. Vogel, G. Lading, D. Krile,, I. Carr, .'. Alsop; 
STA. 1Dl.'G : R. lien, G. Glasscoc , T. Fontaine, V. Haws. 

OFFICER : 
I. Curr) - PreSident 

J. eng -Reporter 
K. Rtsley - Trea urer 
S. Bennett - tudent 
Counctl Repre entatl\ e 
K. Garrett - Ltbranan 
1rs. Bueskmg - Dnector 



971 

FRO 'T RO\V : ,1. Butcher, .1. Ra), .1. Hooten, .I. Bruce, D. R1 le), D. torm; SECO 'D RO\ : P. torm, 
L. .loffett, D. Wnw1ck!, J. .larsland, R. Lonns, . Hartman, L. revenson, A. Richards; Tl-llRD ROW: 
K. Gaston, K. Curus, .1. Curr). C. Bndges, .1. Elliott, C. Caz1er, C. Thompon; STA.'DL'G: drs. 
Bue ·mg. 

41 



42 

G.A.A. 

FRO. TROW: Peggy Ohm, Darlene Da\l , Je 1e Baker, Tma Lofland, Janme Carnic, Bab Turner, Ltbby 
Welch, Debbie Carpenter. ECO 'D RO\\': hctla Ga ton, Dana Ladtng. Pegg) Lawhorn, Tonna Bennett, 
Debbie Fhck, Karhe Rmc er, Ro. mar} Outgl >, 'til later, Connie Lofland. L STROW: SylVIa Haerr, 
Terne .tar land, Carol Ground, haron Burrell, ally Bndge , .1arla Curry, Donna Lawhorn, Debbte Ritchie, 
Jean Templeton, Susie Pan , .1artha Hooten, u an .ta} er. 

FRO. 'T ROW: Darlann Moore, Anita Tilford, Peggy Drummond, .1onica Elliott , Sandra Elzy, Wanda Elltott, 
Ruth Tull, Becky Moberley. SECO. D ROW: Brenda Ramey, Darlene ims, Eva Judy, Donna Risley, Debbie 
Dilworth , Teresa Hennigh, Debbte Gannaway, Darlene Walker, herry Ohm. LAST ROW: Linda Smith, 
Mary Judy, Gall Welch, Karen Caspary, Donna Sims, Jeannie .ims, Debra Storm, Susan Bell , Julia 1aynard, 
Pat chwerman, Sherilyn. oll, Molly Bruce. 



Officer 

D. Horn -Pres. 
B. Shafer - V. Pres. 
C. Bau her -Sec. 
J. Brandenburg - Advisor 

Bennett - Treas. 
L. Shafer - Pomts Recorder 

The Girls' Athletic Association consists 
of seventy-four active members this year. 

The variou activities they participate in 
are: oftball, hiking. basketball, dancing 
and crafts, vol1eyball, tramp, bowling, 
and skating. The main highlight is the 
camping trip. 

G .A . A. ponsors a Daddy Date • ight, a 
Mother-Daughter • ight, a Mother-Daugh-
ter Banquet, and G. A.A. Week. 

All of the girls work very hard to get 
their points so they can get an award at the 
end of the year. This also helps the club 
to raise money for many different things to 
use during the year. 

FRO. TROW: K. Garren, K. Garren, P. Wallace; 
ECO, D ROW: B. Pryor, D. Witwicki, P. Peters; BACK 

ROW: 1. Krile, K. Riley , C . Thompson, S . Glasscock. 

43 



44 

Pep Club 

FRONT ROW: J. Hooten, C. Paxton, G. Swits, P. Howard, J. Adams, D. Doss, D. Lowry; SECOND 
ROW: D. Hortenstine, T. Cole, D. Peadro, M. Gaston, G. Waggoner, L. Wright, D. Buesking, P. 
Moore, A. Hilligoss; THIRD ROW: B. Moberly, P. Ohm, D. Davis, R. Tull, R. Mathis, J. Thomp-
son, D. Patterson, B. Turner, D. Carpenter; FOURTH ROW: J. Baker, T. Lofland, W. Elliott, B. 
Pryor, P, Drummond, D. Dilworth, C. Cazier, P. Peters, J. Carnic, D. Walker; FIFTH ROW: J. 
Slater, S. Gaston, D. Risley, P. Wallace, K. Garrett, D. Witwickik, C. Baugher, P. Lawhorn, D. 
Gannaway, D. Sims, R. Quigley; SIXTH ROW: R. Thompson, M. Bruce, L. Smith, L. Shafer, S. 
Haerr, s. Bennett, T. Marsland, T. Hennigh, S. Noll, T. Bennett, s. Mayer, S. Davis; SEVENTH 
ROW: C. Ground, J. Giesler, D. Ritchie, D. Sims, D. Lawhorn, D. Storm, S. Bridges, S. Bell, J. 
Templeton, P. Schwerman, M. Judy. 



Officers 

Reporter: Dana Lading 

V. Pres.: Jeannie Sims 

Advisor: Mrs. Brandenburg 

President: Becky Shafer 

Treasurer: Karlie Rincker 

FRONT ROW: Frosh. Repr. -
Monica Elliott, Scott Davis 
Senior Repr. - Susie Paris, 
Scott Baker SECOND ROW: 
Soph. Repr. - Karen Garrett, 
Matt Butcher. THIRD ROW: 
Junior Repr. - Kathy Jo Ris-
ley. Dennis Williamson. 

The Pep Club provided an overwhel-

ming surplus of energy for our cheer-

leaders. Their loud vocies and vivacious 

souls let the opponents know that our Pep 

Club was backing their team. This year 

our Pep Club was one of the largest in 

many years. Sixty-nine members often 

provided thunderous approval for a good 

team effort. 

45 



46 

THE NATIONAL 
ORGANIZATION FOR BOYS 

F. F. A. OFFICERS SEATED: 
President D nni.s Peadro, Vic 
President Larry Wright, Reporter 
Frank Prahl, ST A. 'DI. 'G: Ad\ i.sor 
lr . Dewerff, entinel Bob Watters, 
ecr tar}' Jud , lcKenzie, Treasurer 

Tom Cole. 

STUDYING VOCATIONAL 
AGRICULTURE 

FIRST ROW: C . Hopper, L. Beals, L. Rmcker, G. Turner, F. Prahl, T . Kuhl , SECO.'D ROW: C. Thompson, 
S. Dans, R. Waggoner, C. Rincker, C . Juhn e ; THIRD ROW: R. lathts, J. Thompson, B. Sims, D. Da\ls, 
G. Chappel, S. Davis; FOURTH ROW: D. H1lligoss, G. Waggoner, T . Cole, J. dcKenzte, J. Adams, 
Gass, A . Htlhgoss; FIFTH ROW: L. Wright, P. Howard, D. Peadro, B. de llister, L. loffet, B. Watters. 



SOIL J DGING TEAM , Standing: Curtis Rincker, Darrell 
Hilligo s, Leland 1offett; Seated: Bob McAllister, George 
Waggoner, Randy Waggoner 

LIVESTOCK JUDGES, Standing: Chuck Juhnke; Seated: 
Curtis Rincker, Chuck Thompson, nd Lyndal Rincker 

MOULT IRE CO TY JUDGES, Standing: 
George Waggoner; Seated: Leland Moffett, 
Cuttis Rincker 

PRODUCTIO 'AWARDS, Standing: Bob 
lcAllister, Sam Gass; Seated: George 

Waggoner, Tom Cole, LeLand Moffett 

47 



48 

:C'DU TRI L RT CWB OFF-ICERS, E TED: President, 
John Adam , Vice President, Paul Howard; T 'Dl. G: 

dvi or, , 1r. Gergeni, . C. Rep. Lionel ander , ec-
retary-Treasurer, Doug Hort nstine, Reporter, Carey 
Paxton. 

I 
n 
d 
u 

t 
r 
1 
a 
1 

A 
r 
t c 

1 
u 
b 

FRO, TROW: T. Kuhl, R. 1orrison, D. William on, G. Waggoner, D. Cole, G. Harris; SECO. D ROW: 
R. Rankin, F. Prahl, C. Thompson, S. Jewell, G. Turner, P. Storm, L. Beal; THIRD ROW: J. Knox, 1. 
Faulkner, J. Hooten, S. Roy, J. Damels, J. Watter, S. Da\1, R. Shafer; FOURTH ROW: J. Thomp on, D. 
Doss, R. Cummings, T. Cole, L. Storm, K. Curtis, J . Hale; FIFTH ROW: K. Dos, . Hilligoss, B. Carnic 
B. Watters, P. , 1oore, D. Peadro, T. Kuhl, G. Swits. 



FRO,'T ROW: J. ng, J. Hooten, D. Do s, C. R1nck r, S. Baker; ECO, D ROW: G. Swits, P. Howard, 
L. Storm, C. Paxton; THIRD ROW: D. Peadro, B. Carnic, 1. Gaston, B. 1cAllister, D. Hilligoss. 

Lettermen's Club 

1r. Dunagan, Ad vi or 
Denni Bueskmg, Vice President 
Denn1s Lo\.-ry, ecretary-Treasurer 
Dennis Williamson, President 

1r. Franklin, Ad\isor 

49 



50 

Speech Club 

FRONT ROW: Karen Garrett, Claire Thompson, Dennis Williamson, Darlene Walker, Debbie Carpenter; 
SECOND ROW: libby Welch, Jill Slater, Susan Mayer, Cindy Baugher, Peggy Wallace, Janine Carnic; THIRD 
ROW: Dawn Witwicki, Dana Lading, Ralph Shafer, Mike Haws, Scott Baker, Molly Bruce, Kathy Garrett; 
FO RTH ROW: Vicki Hostetter, Lou Ann Shafer, Karen Allen, Ralph Thompson, Dennis Lowry, Julia May-
nard, Sally Bennett, Linda Smith; FIFTH ROW: Debbie Ritchie, Gary Swits, Debra Storm, Mike Gaston, Don-
na Lawhorn, Jim Hooten, Pat Schwerman. 

OFFICERS 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Sue Glasscock, 
Points Recorder; Marla Curry, V. 
President; Susan Bell, Program 
Chairman; Dave Doss, President; 
Kathy Jo Risley, Treasurer; Mrs. 
Keller, Advisor 



Gee! 

The pian 

FRONT ROW: s. Glasscock, c. Thompson, L. Smith, 
, Bell, K. Risley, K. Garrett; SECOND ROW: M. 

Haws, D. Doss, M. Gaston, D. Lowry, s. Baker; 
THIRD ROW: J, Carnic, J, Sims, D. Storm, M. Curry, 
D. Ritchie, D. Witwicki. 

Huh! 

Activities for Speech Club this year included the annual Christmas Play, a trip to 
Charleston for the District Speech Contests, and Dramatics ight. Many members en-
joyed seeing Mr. Hal Holbrook in "Mark Twain Tonight" at Champaign's Assembly 
Hall. After his performance, Mr. Holbrook was kind enough to come out and speak 
with us. Questions \\'ere asked, and a good time \\'as had by all. 

51 



52 

LEFT TO RIGHT: 
V. P. Projects: • 1ananna Krile 
\' .P. Degree_: Carolsue Cazier 
V. P. Project.: Dana Ladmg 
Historian: heril, n 'oil 
V.P. Recreauon: Lou Ann hafer 
V . P. Public Relauon: Darlene \\'al er 

LEFT TO RIGHT: 
President: Donna Ri ley 
2nd \'ice President: . 1ary Ann Judy 
ecretar}·: Sally Bridges 

1st Vice President: Jeanie Sims 
Treasurer: Karlie Rincker 
Advi or: • lr . Lenz 

.H.A. 



FRONT ROW: J. Baker, T. Lofland, B. Pryor, D. Davis, P. Ohm; SECOND ROW: D. Gannaway, D. Hom, 
D. Sims, B. Ramsey, D. Dilworth, C. Lofland; TIDRD ROW: E. Judy, M. Bruce, S. Mayer, B. Shafer, P, 
Lawhorn; FOURTH ROW: s. Haerr, T. Marsland, P. Schwerman, J, Templeton, S, Bennett, V. Hostetter; 
FIFTH ROW: J. Giesler, S. Burrell, M. Curry, K. Bryson, D. Lawhorn, D. Sims, K. Allen. 

of our most outstanding 

clubs for the 1970- 71 

school year. Among its 

many activities are: 

Trick or Treat for 

U, N, l , C , E, F, , Secret 

Grandmothers, Senior 

Tea, and Easter Egg 

53 



54 

Spani h Club 

FRONT ROW: Darlann Moore, M1ke Gaston, :::.ue Glascock, Dennis Williamson, Karen Garrett; SECOND 
ROW: Darlene Walker, Pam Peters, Libby Welch, Carolsue Cazier, Janine Carnic, Ruth Tull; THIRD ROW: 
Monica Elliot, Peggy Wallace, Kathy Garrett, Dana Lading, Cindy Baugher, Darien Sims, Jill Slater; 
FOURTH ROW: Teresa Hennigh, Linda Smith, Dennis Lowery, Mike Haws, Manha Hooten, Molly Bruce; 
FIFTH ROW: Julia Maynard, Sharon Burrell, Susan Bell, Dave Doss, Debbie Ritchie, Pat Scherman, Sally 
Bennett. 

Officer 

FRONT ROW: Scott Baker, 
PROGRAM CHAIRMAN: Debra Storm, 
PRESIDENT: Dennis Buesking, 
VICE PRESIDENT: Terrie Marsland 
BACK ROW: Mrs. Marsland, Advisor 
REPORTER: Gary Swits, Song 
LEADER: Sally Bridges, 
SECRETARY-TREASURER: Dawn Witwicki 



Where did my feather go? 

The Activities of the Span-
ish Club this year included a 
trip to the Assembly Hall, 
Champaign Urbana to see 
Jose Molina Bailes Espanoles, 
Freshman Initiation Party, 
and Christmas Caroling. 

Who wrote the words in Spanish? 

Maybe if I turn my back, it 
will go away. 

Doughnuts are fattening? 
Oh, no! 

Don't eat all of the doughnuts. 
We only ordered 4 dozen. 

55 



56 

The Junior 
"One oot 

FRO. T ROW: D. Lowry, . Glasscock, , 1. Bruce, 
Thomp on, D. Do , D. Williamson, M. Ga ton, 
Smith, S .• 1a yer, S. Bennett, P. chwerman, L. 

. Haerr, K. Ri ley, J. Hartman; 
G. Swits, 1. Hooten; THIRD RO\•./: 

hafer, J. Carnic. 

SECO. D ROW: R. 
C. Baugher, L. 

The Junior Cia Pia) proved to be quite an experience for both cast and audience. 
0. E FOOT 1.' HEAVE.' 1 the true account of }oung Hartzell pence's EVE. TFUL 
arrival and stay in Laketon, lo ..-a. 

T e Laketon parsonage was to be the fir t and most immedtate cau e of trouble a 
the famtly began thctr mission in Laketon. Everyone wtll remember Father he got 
"plastered" when the ceihng 111 his study collapsed. The disastrous, problem-filled 
parsonage wa n't enough. There were .everal other problems, mcludmg Mrs. Cambridge 
and dr . Jelli on, who .... ·ere always fighting, and Major Cooper and Irs. and ow, who 
caused more trouble than e\·er could be imagined. dd to this a choir leader who ing 
seven octaves sharp, and ) ou have one hoi) mess! 

Through all of this, Father pulled his family, "with one foot in h aven and one on 
earth." 



Class Presents 
In eaven" 

S7 



58 

Pow-Wow Staff 

ADS: 

JUNIOR EDITORS: 
Cindy Baugher 
Kathy Jo Risley 

Doug Hortenstine 
Aronold Hilligoss 
Jeanie Sims 
Becky Shafer 
Mary Ann Judy 

SENIOR EDITORS: 
Teresa Hennigh 
Sally Bridges 

ADVISOR: 
MIS. Maxsland 

SPORTS: 
Dennis Buesking 
Gail Welch 
Claire Thompson 
Keith Gaston 



Selling 
Ads 

Can Be 
un!! 

SNAPSHOT EDITORS: 
Dave Doss 
Connie l.Dfland 
Tim Anderson 

ACTIVITIES: 
STANDING: Sherry Ohm 

Debbie Horn 
Carol Ground 

SEATED: Scott Baker 
Debbie Storm 
Marla Curry 
Jud McKenzie 

59 



You don't use the right deodorant, George. 

I AM beautiful! 

Me, have bad breath! 

What do you mean, what assignment? Could this be a STUDENT REVOLT? 

60 



avorite 
i . . . th r currrnt thnt 

h If of th p! oplc r ri •ht mor than 
n id a whi h ha n't h n 

E. R. Tf'hite 



Homecoming Queen - '70 

Sally Bridge 
62 



J 
Sue Glasscock 

ESCORT: Jerry Thompson 

LEFT 

SE lOR ATTE DA T: 
Debbie Hom 
ESCORT: Gary Swits 

RIGHT 
SE lOR ATTENDA T: 
Gail Welch 
ESCORT: Scott Baker 

lanha Hooten 
E CORT: like Gaston 

Q EE : Sally Bridges 
ESCORT: Dennis Buesking 

ｄ｡｜ｾｮ＠ \Vitwicki 
ESCORT: 
Wesley Hennigh 

DA T: 

63 



64 

omecoming Activities 

ｾﾷ＠
' . ,. ---

I like to watch people work! These are cheerleade:s?? 

The 1970 homecoming activities began on Friday, 
December 18. After a parade uptown, the students 
returned to the school and gathered around the bon-
fue. The basketball boys and coaches gave short 
speeches. Then we proceeded to the gym where 
several skits and a cheerleading routine were held. 
A tug-of-war was held between the classes with the 
seniors winning. 

This year the classes as well as the clubs made 
banners. Of the classes the freshmen won first and 
the seniors received second. Industrial Arts won 
first and F. H. A. won second for their bannen. 

The homecoming dance, "Ice Palace", was held 
on December 19, from 8 to 11 p.m. The Ungen-
berry Lighthouse provided music for the occasion. 
The beautifully decorated gym was highlighted by 
the return of several of the past years homecoming 
queens. 



"Ice Palace" 

65 



s 

e 

n 

1 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED: 0 
SALLY BRIDGES and KEITH GASTO 

r 10ST DEPE DABLE: 
GAIL WELCH and DEN IS B ESKI G 

all Of arne 

BEST SENSE OF HUMOR: 

PATTY FALLERT , LARRY WRIGHT and JUD McKENZIE 

MOST TALE TED: 
SCOTT BAKER and DEBRA STORM 

66 



MOST ATHU:TIC: 
KEITH GASTON nd DEBBIE HORN 

NEATEST: 
SALLY BRIDGES and TOM COU: 

BIGGE T FLffiTS: 
JERRY THOMPSO and DEBBIE Kl G 

BEST PERSO ALITY: 
SCOTT BAKER and GAIL WELCH 

67 



68 

hri tma 
Party 



"If \\e 

''ill not 

Athletic 
rt throuo-hout th 'orld, it 

b h au \\ nr !Jig ountl") hut h • 
n gr at countr • Bi"'n i impo in 
i nrlurin ..... " 

Adlai E. Ieven on 



70 

RIGHT: 

BOB 

lcALU TER 
mor 

F-irst Ba.e 

LEF1: 
LE TOR 1 

ophomore 
hort top 

OUTFIElD: 

RIGHT: 

COTT BAKER 

em or 
Third 

DEN. 'I W\\ RY - Junior 
D RREL HILLIGO S - Sophomore 
C REY PAX TO.' - Sophomore 

Devil 
4-5 



ield A 
Sea on 

LEFT: 

RIGHT: 
JI I BOOTE.' 

Junior 
econd Base 

KEITH GAS TO.' 
enior 

Catcher 

DE•'· 'I WILUA ＱｾＰＮＧ＠

Junior 
Pucher 

LEFT : 
GARY SWITS 

Junior 
Third Ba e 

71 



Infield And Outfield 

FRO. TROW: B. lc llist r, G. wits, J. Hooten, B. Carnic; ECO D RO\ P. torm, L. torm, D. 
William on, . Bak r, J . eng 

FRO. 'TROW: K. Do s, D. Hilhgoss, C. Paxton; 
ECO. 'D ROW: . Rankm, D. Lowr} , J. Knox 

WI D OR B EB LL CORE 

US THE 1 

r mdla > - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 6 
eoga - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 6 

Cowden - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 4 
Brownstown - - - - - - - - - - - 9 5 

t. nthony - - - - - - - - - - - 1 6 
B ech r Cny - - - - - - - - - - 13 3 
r eu to polis - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 5 

ltamom - - - - - - - - - - - - forfen 
Stew- tras - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 5 

72 



CO ｾｃｩｩ＠ DU. AGA,' 

COACH fRA KU.' 

B TTING VERAGES 

Hilligoss - - . 435 

Gaston - - -
1c lhster -

.407 

.280 
torm - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 273 

Hooten - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 259 
Baker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 222 

Under the guidance of Coaches Franklin and Dunagan, the Blue Devils battled 
their way to a on's record of four wins and five lo ses. "Although we were a 
young team wnh only two eniors on the squad, the boys howed a lot of hustle 
and de ire, ·• commented Coach Franklin. "The fact that the leading hitter and 
main pitcher were sophomore hows that next year's squad will be a strong on . " 

• 10 T V LU BLE PL YER 
Keuh Gaston 

BE T BATTI. 'G VER GE 
Darrell Hilligoss 

73 



74 

Junior 

DENNIS LOWRY 

Junior 

BILL GAMIC - Sophomore 

T 

h 
e 

Sophomore 

1 

g 

h 

t 

1 

n 

g 

Junior 



B 

1 

u 

e 

Sophomores 

D 
e 

v 

1 

1 

GARY SWITS 

Junior 

75 



76 

J 

v 

Bill Gamic; Kevin Doss; Darrell Davis; Mike Haws; Curt Rinc-
ker; Larry Beals; Lyndal Rincker; Chuck Thompson; Tim An-
derson; Jim Knox; Garey Paxton; Darrell Hilligo ; Terry Kuhl . 

GROOVY!! GROOVY!! 
GROOVY!! 

COACHES: D. Dunagan; R. 
Gorky Hopper; Jeff Seng 

s 
q 

u 

a 

d 

D Rl G THE GA 1E??? 



Dennis Lowry; Jim Hooten; Carey Paxton; Bob McAllister; 
Mike Gaston; Dennis Buesking; Coach Franklin; Larry 
\vri ht; Bill Carnic; Darrell Hilligoss; Gary Swits; Dennis 

Williamson; Curt Rincker. 

VARSITY TEAM SCORES 

Windsor 49 Findlay 63 

Var 
. 

Windsor 44 Stew.-Stras. 54 tty 
Windsor 32 Beecher City 61 

Windsor 59 Sullivan 87 

Windsor 67 Altamont 68 

Windsor 53 eo a 61 

Windsor 47 ｾｨ･ｬ｢ｹｶｩｬｬ･＠ 82 

Windsor 48 Stew.-Stras. GO 
Windsor 48 t. Elmo 52 

Windsor 67 Arcola 68 
Windsor 75 Brownstown 61 

vindsor 59 Teutopolis 99 

Windsor 48 Cowden 39 

Windsor 50 Arthur 54 

Windsor 53 eoga 68 

Windsor 51 Sullivan 65 

Windsor 61 Findlay 89 

Windsor 57 t. Anthony 107 
lTC TO RNEY 

Windsor 65 Altamont 75 
Windsor 56 Cowden 51 
Windsor 52 BrO\.,nstown 74 WILL THE REAL DEVIL PLEASE 

SHELBYVILLE I 'VIT ATIO 'AL IT DOW'!!! 

Windsor 69 Vandalia 87 
Windsor 57 • 'okomis 85 
Windsor DISTRICT TO RNA 1E 'T 

Windsor 56 At1"ood- Hammond 62 
77 



78 

Var ity Cheerleader 

Blue Devil 
TOP TO BOTTOM: Claire Thompson 

Sue Glas cock 
Debbie Horn 
Marla Carey 
Gail Welch 

TOP: Claire Thompson; Sue Glasscock; MIDDLE: 
Marla Curry; Gail Welch; CENTER: Debbie Horn 



J 

u 

n 

1 
MARTHA HOOTEN 

0 
TOP TO BOTTOM: Martha Hooten, 

A-C-T-1- N 

r Libby Welch, Marianna Krile 

ACTION ACTION 

TO WIN!! 1 
ADVISOR 

v 
a 

r 

JoAN BRANDENBURG 

1 

t MASCOT 
BEAT 'EM BEAT 'EM 

DEFEAT 'EM!! 1 y 

LIBBY WELCH 
79 



80 





82 

ｃｯｵｲｴ･ｾｹ＠ of 

BROW 
SHOE COMPA 

Sullivan, Illinois 

y 

HAMILTO 11 S ME. 'SWEAR 

Your L vis H adquart rs 

Sullivan, Illinois 

HEZZY 1S DRIVE-INN AND 
BOWL 

1220 West Jackson 
Sullivan, Ill. 

Compliments of 

John Barlow, R. P. H. 
JOHN1 S PHARMACY 

Sullivan Illinois 

MILROY MOTEL 

On Routes 121 and 32, 
W. Jackson Street 

Sullivan, Illinois 
728-7113 

C omplim nts of 

DR. RALPH L. FULLER 
DR. ROBERT E. WOOLEY 

108 E. Harrison Str et 
Sullivan, Ill. 

MOSCHENROSE JEWELERS 

6 E. Harrison St. - 728-8551 

Sullivan, Ill. 
61951 

Compliments of 

SULLIVAN BOWL 
AND SNACK BAR 

STATE BANK 

of Sq.lli van 
Sullivan, Illinois 

MONTGOMERY WARD 
CATALOG AGENCY 

Sullivan, Illinois 
728-4361 

ALLE. TIS SERVICE CE. TTER 

110 E. Harrison St. 

Sullivan, Illinois 
61951 

I 

J 



QUALITY WOODS PRODUCTS CORP, 

Windsor, Illinois 

Manufacturers of Pallets and Skids 

Compliments of 

JOE MAYER'S TAVERN 

Windsor, Ill. 

Compliments of 

THE MINORS 

In Windsor 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR POST OFFICE 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR LUMBER CO. 

1308 Main 
Windsor, Illinois 

Complim nts of 

ｐｉｏｾ＠ •EER CO 1PAl 'Y 

Dealer - BILL COLE 

Windsor, Ill. 

PIN'K ROSE BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Ill. 

JEA HITE, Operator 

Compliments of 

BARBARA KASEY 
INSURANCE 

Windsor 

WINDSOR MILL! G 
SERVICE 

Nutrena Feeds 
459-2621 

HAROLD BULLERMAN'S 
BARBER & TACKLE SHOP 

Windsor, Ill. 

Compliments of 

TROJA T COR 

Deal r - DICK COLE, JR. 

Windsor, Illinoi c:: 

WITTE 'BERG'S 

TASTEE FREEZ 

\'Tindsor, Illinois 
Phone 45q-2511 

Carry-out Service 

83 



84 

Compliments of 

STRASBURG STATE BANK 

Quick Plastic 

QUALITY EXTR SIO S 

Sullivan, Illinois 

RHODES LUMBER CO. 
Lumber . Roofing . Cement 

Paint . Hardware 
Phone 728-8541 

1117 West Jackson St. 

Compliments of 

CONNIE TITUS 
BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Illinois 

Compliments of 

CURIOSITY SHOPPE 

Windsor, Illinois 

Sullivan 

CRUTCHER SALES AND 
SERVICE 

Out Door Power Equipment 
Auto Service and Repair 

Strasburg, Illinois 
Phon 644-2422 

Complim nts of 

JOi ES CAFE 

Windsor, Illinois 

Compliments of 

DR. H. E. MEYERS 
Dentist 

Windsor 

CUMMI1 G'S 

Laundry and Trailer Court 

Windsor, Illinois 
459-2646 

Compliments of 

THE WINDSOR GAZETTE 

BAILEY'S VARlETY STORE 

Dry Goods - Gifts - and Toys 

Windsor, illinois 

l 

I 



WOOLEN & DENTON 
TV SALES & SERVICE 

RCA and Whirlpool 
917 W. Harrison Sullivan 

SHELBYVILLE DAILY 

UNION 

SHELBY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 

152 South Morgan Street 
Phone 774-3321 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

GADDIS REALTORS 
INSURANCE 

143 East Main 
Phone 77 4-4913 

Shelbyville 

BEN FRANKLIN STORE 1249 
163- 167 E . Main 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHELBY SHEET METAL 

Plumbin , H ating and Air 
Conditioning 

248 E . Main Stre t 
774-2332 Sh 1byvill , Ill . 

SHORT FURNITURE 

COMPA1 Y 

Shelbyville, Ill. 62565 
Phone 774-4221 

GENE1S 
BI-RITE SUPERMARKET 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

STORM1S HI-WAY FUR ITURE 

Route 16 East, Shelbyville 

Where both you and your business 
are greatly appreciated. 

D&B DONUT 

117 North Broadway 

Phone 774- 2841 
Shelbyville, illinois 

FIRST FEDERAL 
SAVINGS & LOAN 

145 E . Main 
Shelbyville, Ill. 

BUD 1S MARATHO SERVICE 

STATI01 

Shelbyville, Ill. 

774-4343 

85 



86 

BRIDGES SALES 
& 

SERVICE 

QUALITY TRUCKS 
A D JEEPS 

917 Kentucky Street 

Phone 9-2133 

Windsor, Illinois 

W Buy, S 11 or Trad -

Farm Machinery of 
All Kinds 

WINDSOR IMPLEMENT 
co. 

GE1 E or GARY WALLACE 

Windsor, Ill. 
Ar a Code 217 

Ph. 459-2413 
459-2721 

DOEHRING 
IMPLEMENT 

J . I. C ase - New Idea 

OR MILE'S TO SORIAL 

EMPORIUM 

Windsor, Ill. 

Hair Styl s To P1 as Ev ryon 

Funks "G" Hybi rds 

From 

OLIVER E. BAUGHER 

Windsor, Illinois 

Phon 459-2483 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR FLOWER 
& 

GIFT SHOPPE 

Sales - Ser vice Flower s and Gifts fo r All Occasions. 
459- 2240 Windsor , Illinois 



CHAPPEL BODY SHOP 
Chet Chappel 

Body Repairs 

South Rt. 32 

Automatlc Transmission Repairs Motor Repairs 

Sullivan, Illinois 
Phone 728-7015 

Complim nts of 

RUSSELL M. HARSHMAN CO. 

R di - Mix Concrete 

Sullivan, Illinois 

TOM WEST, INC. 

Chevrolet, Oldsmobile 
and Cadillac 

Phone 72 -4338 

Sullivan Illinois 

ROMA O'S PIZZA 

A Quick'n Easy Meal 
Paul Romano 1 s Kitchens 

Sullivan, Illinois 

SULLIVA GRAIN CO. 

417 East Water St. 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Phone 728-7 541 

0. K. RECORD SHOP 

All Records at Discount Pnces 

1703 Broadway - Mattoon 

87 



88 

WINDSOR 
SUPPLY COMPAN 

Windsor 

Phone GL 9-2066 

Forth Best in Housing Supplies, 

Hardwar , and Build in Supplies, 

See BILL RITCHIE or 
LEE SLATER 

at 

120 l Maine Street 
Phon 9-2323 

Windsor, Illinois 

ｋｅｎｾｓ＠ BI-RITE 

Sullivan Mt. Zion 

158-8632 4541 

Bethany 

665-3411 

I 



NEAL 
COOPER 
GRAIN 

LOVI S FU 

Windsor 
Illinois 

Phone (217) 459-2143 

ERAL HOME 

Windsor, Illinois 

89 



90 

HARRY WALLACE & SON 
EQUIPMENT, INC. 

John Deere Farm Machinery 

Johnson Outboard Motors 

Glastron Boats 

Mobile Homes Travel Trailers 

Phone 774-2733 

Rt. 16 East of Shelbyville, ill. 

WHITE'S SHEET METAL 

Air Conditioning - Heating 
Building Specialties 

Shelbyville, illinois 

Compliments of 

SHELBYVILLE MUTUAL 
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

774-4922 

Agents 
LESTER HERRON and TOM HAYES 

Compliments of 

SHELBY ELECTRIC COOP 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

GUY'S STEAK HOUSE 

Route 16' 

Shelbyville, illinois 

SHELBY COUNTY 
STATE BANK 

Deposits Now Insured to $15,000 

Phone 774-·3911 

Shelbyville, Illinois 



NEW, VERSATILE, LOW-COST. 
the RF-15 FAR BUILDING by Butler 

Here's America's number one farm building value 
-the all-new, all-metal Butler RF-15 at a new low 
co t for quality! Complete, 100% clear-span, 
rigid-frame construction-ideal for storing big 
volumes of grain, protecting valuable equipment, 
or torage of both. Many other farmstead uses. 
See u now for a free estimate. 

QUTL I!> 
YORK BIN CO. 

Strasburg, Illinois 

MOBERLEY GRAIN 
COMPANY 

Gays 

Illinois 

CUSTOM FARM SERVICE 
INC. 

BLAINE ERHARDT 
Manager ORVILLE BROWN 

Ass't-Manager 

Ph. 752-6721 

Gays, Illinois 

Compliments 
of 

0. K. JOBBERS 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 
R. R. WAGGONER & SONS 

TRUCKING 
R. R. 1 Gays, Illinois 

Phone 752-6558 

WARDS FURNITURE 

West Edge of Sullivan 

Sullivan, Illinois 

91 



92 

GLASSCOCK 
MOTORS 

Windsor 

illinois 

Complete Tire Service 
Windsor, ill. Phone 459-2115 

The Finest in Car, Truck and 
Tractor Tires 

Warehouse Distributor 

WI DSOR 
STATE BA K 

WILLIAMSON 
STANDARD SERVICE 

1303 Kentucky Ave. 
Windsor, Ill. 

Phone 459-2044 



II 

SEARS, ROEBUCK & COMPANY 

Catalog and Retail Sales 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 2105 

Compliments 
of 

STEWARDSON NATIONAL BANK 

Stewardson, illinois 

SHELBY LOAN & 
TRUST COMPANY 

Shelbyville 
Illinois 

G. W. PROSSER & SON 
ASPHALT COMPANY 

213 S. Morgan 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

REBER 
WELDING SERVICE 

142 S. Washington 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

SPARKS COLLEGE 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

LEACH-
WILSON CHEVROLET -

BUICK CO. 

Buick and Chevrolet 
Sales and Service 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

BARBARA'S DRESS SHOP 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

BAND BOX CLEA ERS 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 774-2441 

PLATTS JEWELRY 
Why wait when we can deliver 
your High School class ring in 
just four weeks? 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHIRLE"( SHOP 
Ladies' Apparel and Accessories 

119 Main Phone 2 78 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

BARKER BROS. IMPL. CO, 

R. R. 4 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 774-4508 

93 



94 

Windsor, Illinois 

OLSON 
MOBIL SERVICE 

NORTHERN 
PROPANE CO. 

For the Best in Gas and Household 
Appliances, See 

NORTHERN PROPANE GAS CO. 

1417 Maine Street 9-2141 

Windsor, Illinois 

REISACHER DRUG 

Windsor, Illinois Windsor, Illinois 



For Complete Banking Service 

-attoon 's 
- Central National Bank 

A FULL SERVICE BANK 

Member F. D. I. C. 

SISK REAL EST ATE 

177 N. 15th. 234-6211 

F. E. SISK, Realtor 

CHUCK WOOLEN, Bruner Salesman 

MI-OWN BEAUTY SALON 

Elegance in Hair Styling 

Sales and Service 

Mattoon, Illinois 234-2 744 

0. K. RECORD SHOP 

All Records at Discount Prices 

1703 Broadway - Mattoon 

SMITH MACHINE ｓｈｏｐｾ＠
IN CORPORA TED 

813 North 21st Street, Mattoon, Illinois 

Phone - 234-7466 

"We Service What We Sell" 

McCulloch Chain Saws Taro Power Mowers 

ReVella Travel Trailers ReVella Truck Coaches 

Chateau Travel Trailers Rust-Oleum Paints 

1
, General Machine Work Four-Winds Truck Hoods 

95 



96 

FINLEY'S 
MOBILE HOMES 

Route 45 and 121 South 

New and Used 

Phone AD 4-3231 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Moru's 
Budget f!ewelers 

Mattoon, Illinois 

MATTOON COCA-COLA 
BOTTLERS 

Bottlers of 
Coke and Sprite 

"Things go better with Coke11 

Mattoon, Illinois 

HENDRIX BOTTLING 

7-Up Dr. Pepper Pepsi 

Mattoon, Ill. 



SANDY'S OF MATTOON 

Hamburgers - French Fries 
Milkshakes 

1117 Lakeland Blvd. 
Mattoon, Ill. 

COOLEY'S HEATING 
& 

AIR CO DITIO NING 

2119 Western Avenue 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Phone 234-2649 

THE MERLE- MARION 
DRESS SHOP 

Lakeland Boulevard 
Mattoon, Illinois 

A diamond on her finger puts a 
sparkle in her eyes. 

LAMPERT'S 
JEWELRY & GIFTS 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

RURAL KING SUPPLY 

Farm and Home Supplies 
Mattoon and Olney and Vandalia 

BROWN IMPLEMENT CO. 

Ford Farming Headquarters 

Mattoon, Illinois 

vt-111 Store, Jnc. 

1512 Marion Ave. 
Mattoon, Ill. 

Coles County's Largest 
and 

Finest Food Market 

97 



98 

ｾＮｊ＠ .. ! ,' Ｚｾ＠ . . . - . . 
ｾ＠ . . . . 

Mass agic - Red Wing 

COMFORT - QUALITY 

Phone 234-3366 

1816 Broadway, Mattoon 

MAR-CHIS CAMPUS 
SHOP 

Cards, Novelties, Souvenirs 

The fun place to shop at 

Eastern Illinois University 

Charleston, Ill. 

ICENOGLE'S 

3120 Marshall 

Mattoon, Illinois 

THE BUGGY SHED 

Furniture, Antiques, and Appliance 

19th and Marshall, Mattoon, Ill. 

JOHN and HELEN REED 
Phone 234-2335 

Compliments of 

BILL RASMUSSEN 

S. Route 45, Mattoon, Illinois 

ALEXANDER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT 

Typewriter Sales, Rentals, and 
Service 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Headquarters for All Makes 
of Portables 

Includmg World Famous Olympia 
the World's Best 

Portable Typewriter 

WARNER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

l 713 Brdwy. Mattoon, Ill. 



Jlaruld 8. Sltures 

Diamond - Jewelry 
Famous Name Watches 
Beautiful Gifts for All 

Occasions 

U. S. GRANT MOTOR INN 
U. S. GRANT MOTEL 

1613 Charleston 
Mattoon, Illinois 

1800 Broadway Mattoon, Ill. 

Now Hear This! 

Have you been told that you can't wear a hearing aid ... have 
you ever tr,ied one and found it unsatisfactory and uncomfort-
able? Why spend your money for a hearing aid and not know 
how it is going to work until it is too late? 

See THEO CLARK and be fitted for one on a "rental trial" ba-
sis for a 30 day period. All rental fee would be applied on the 
purchase. Try ..• be satisfied .•. we have all styles. 

Join a beautiful new world of sound at ••. 

CLARK'S HEARl G AID SE VICE 

1714 Broadway Ph. 225-5203 Mattoon, Ill. 

99 



100 

JIBBY 'S 

Pedigo Junction 

Pizza, Steaks, Seafoods 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

LUCY ELLEN CANDIES 

811 South Hamilton St. 
Sullivan, Ill. 

FASHION SHOP 

Ladies Ready-to-Wear 

Sullivan, Illinois 

SULLIVAN STAR MARKET 
106 North Main 

Friendly Shoppin With 
Friendly People 
Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

10 
OF SULLIVAN 

St 1 SOUTH MAIN S TR EET 

SULLIVAN , ILLINOIS 

THE INDEX 

Rt. 70-57-32 
Effingham, Ill. 

ST ER LI G ADKI1 S 
Manager 

B 

Phone 
342-4145 

The Friendly Family Store 
on the Square 

BOB LIDA'S CLEANING CENTER 

Sullivan, Ill. 

Sullivan, Illinois 



MATTOON 
FLOWER SHOP 

AND 
GREENHOUSES 

505 South 23rd Street 

Mattoon, Illinois 

A&.W ROOT BEER STAND 

61 Dewitt 

Mattoon, Illinois 

WALDEN SANDERS 
T . V . APP LIA C E 

General Electric - RCA - Zenith . 
EARL WALDEN 

300 N . 15th Mattoon, Ill. 
DUANE SANDERS 
Phone AD 5 - 0526 

Compliments of 

DR. BERKHEIMER 
Optometrist 

1400 Wabash 
Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

SEARS 

140 5 Broadway 
Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

HAMPTON'S JEWELRY 

1420 Broadway, Avenue 

SINNER'S DRIVE-I PHARMACY 

221 South 17th St. 
Mattoon, Ilhno1s 

Everybody Digs It! 
Electric Cooking . .. 

It ' s Cool ! It ' s Fab! 
It ' s Flamele s s ! 

CIPS CENTRAL 

ILLI 015 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO. 

101 



102 

E. E. DRUMMOND 

Trucking Service 

Limestone - Phosphate 
Fertilizer 

PL 2-6547 
Gays, Illinois 

CARRUTHERS 
General Merchandise 

Groceries, Meats 

Teoga, Illinois 

CUMBERLA D COU TY 
AT/0 ALBA K 

eoga, Illinois 

Small Enough to Know You 
Larg Enou h to e rv You 

T 1. 95-2391 

M mb r F. D. I. C. 

MERCER'S PHARMACY 
Just East of the Bank 

Day or Night 
Call 895-2381 

Neoga 



BLAW-KNOX 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, INC. 

East Route 16 
Mattoon, Ill. 

J. LOGAN GOVER 
I SURANCE 
Real Estate 

Mattoon, Illinois 

MISTER D 1S 

2417 Marshall 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Food and Fun for Everyone 

Complim nts of 

EARL ROSS CLOTHIERS 

1620 Broadway 

Mattoon, Illinois 

THE FLOWER FARM 

CHRIS 1 ICOLAY 

3905 Western Avenue Road 
Phone 235-5667 

For Those 1 ot Content 
With The Ordinary 

ETOG BOW LING 

Mattoon, Il l. 

BE RA KLI ｾ＠ STORES 

South Route 45 and 
Western 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Dayton and Multi-Mile 

1 EAL TIRE SERVICE 

South Route 45, Mattoon 

Dine In 

PIZZA HUT 

8th and Charleston 

Mattoon, Ill. 

234-4221 Carry Out 

GILLS 1 WALK I 1 

S rv1n S 1 cted Foods 

HAROLD and GRACE GILL 

Mattoon, Illinois 

MEADOW GOLD 

1312 Broadway 

Matt oon illinois 

Compliments oi 

PAULLIN 1S THINGS 1N 1 STUFF 

S . Route 45 
Mattoon 

103 



104 

Johnstons1 I. G. A. 
Monique B auty Salon 
Spracklen TV Radio 
Waggoners 1 Shoe · Clothes 
Dillow• s Drug Store 
Jon 1 s Department Store 
Smith1 s Decorating Center 
Kull 1 s Floral Co. 

Compliments of: 

Shelbyville 

End 
of 

Ads 

Sebright1 s Shoe Stor 
Corner Drug Store 
Coast to Coast 
Anderson•s Sport Shop 
Shast n Hardware 
Index 
Smithson Implement Co. 
Connelly 1 s 



105 



106 

Senior Activitie 

JOH ADAMS ••• F .F .A. 1,2,3,4, Industrial Arts Club 3,4, Pep Club 3,4. 

SCOTT BAKER ••• Track 1, Basketball 1, 2, Baseball 1, 2,3 ,4, Lettermen' Club 3 ,4, Pep Club 3,4, 
Ubrarian 1, Pow·-Wov1 Staff 4, Junior Class President, Senior Treasurer, Student Council 3, Vice- President 
4, Speech Contest 2,4, Dramatic ight 1,2,3,4, Thespians 2,3,4, Christmas Play 3,4. 

SALLY BRIDGES ••• F.H.A.1,2,3,4, VicePresidentofRecreation2, Treasurer3, Secretary4, G.A.A. 
2,3,4, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Speech Club 1, Class President 2, Class Secretary 3, Student Council2,3,4, 
Secretary 2,4, Reporter 3, rational Honor Society 2,3 ,4, Treasurer 4, PO\v--Wo1v- Editor 3 ,4, Spanish 
Club 3 ,4, Homecoming Attendent 3, Homecoming Queen 4, Junior Class Play, Pollution Committee 3. 

DEJ.' ISB ESKI 'G ••• Basketball1,2,4, Track1, PepClub1,2,4, 'ationalHonorSociety2,3,4, Vice 
President 4, Treasurer Junior Class, Vice President ophomore Cl s , Spanish Club 1, 2,3 ,4, Vice President 
4, Lettermen's Club 3,4, Vice President 4. 

TO 1 COLE ••. Industrial Arts Club 4 , F. F. A. 1, 2,3 ,4, Treasurer 4, Class Vice President 1, Pep Club 3, 
4, :Mr. W .H. S. Candidate 1, Corn Growing Contest Winner 3, Pest Control Winner 1,3. 

1ARLAC RRY ••• Band1,2,3,4, President4, Secretary1, BandFestival2,3 ,4, DanceBand1,2,3,4, 
Chorus 2,4, President 2, Ensembles 1 ,2,3, F.H.A. 4, Dramatics 'ight 1,2,3, Ubrarian 4 , Student Coun-
cil2,3 ,4, SpeechClub1, 2 ,3 ,4, VicePresident4, Thespians3,4 , SpanishClub 1 ,2,3, Pro am Chair-
man 3 , Pep Club 1, 2 ,3 , Class Repre entative 1, 2,3, Secretary Treasurer 2 , G. A. A. 1, 2 ,3 ,4, G. A.A. 
Council 1 , 2, 3 , Secretary 3, Volleyball Sporthead 2, Freshman Representative 1 , Speech Contest 1 , 2, 
Junior Class Play, Mascot 2, Cheerleader 4 , Po1v-- Wow· Staff 4 , Poll uti on Committee 3 . 

JIM DA IEL • • , Industrial Arts 3 ,4 . 

STEVE DAVIS • • F .F. A. 1 , 2,3 ,4, Reponer 3 , Industrial Arts Club 4, Pep Club 3 ,4 . 

PATTY FALlERT ••. Business Club 1 , Drama Club 1, Transfer From 'e1v-ton 2 , Snooper Staff 4 , Junior 
Class Play. 

TERRY FONTAINE . . . Spanish Club 1, Band 1 , 2 , 3 ,4 , Junior Play Cast, 2nd Place Ping Pong 1 , 2 , 1 t 
Place Ping Pong 3 , Snooper Staff 4 , Dance Band, 

KEITH GASTO •.• Spanish Club 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , Lettermen's Club 1 , 2,3, 'ational Honor Society 2 ,3 ,4 , 
Student Council Representative4, Band 1,2,3,4, Baseball1,2 ,3 , Basketball1, 2 ,3 , Track 1, Drama-



tics ight 2, Band FestivalS, Pm-;-\VO\-; Staff 4, Freshmen Class Student Council Representative, Senior 
Cla President, Student Council4. 

SHEILA GASTO ..• G. A.A. 2,3 ,4, Pep Club 2,4, Snooper Staff 4, librarian 4. 

CAROLGRO D ... F.li.A.1, Chorus2, G.A.A. 2,3,4, PepClub2,4, SnooperStaff4, Pow-\Vow 
Staff 4, Junior Class Play, librarian 4. 

TERESA HE IGH •.. 'ational Honor Society 2,3,4, tudent Council4, Secretary 4, G. A.A. 1,2,3,4, 
Spanish Club 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 2,3,4, P0\'1-Wow Staff Editor 3,4, Junior Play Cast, Class Vice President 3. 

ARNOLD HILLIGOSS ••• Po\,·-Wo\'l taff 4, Industrial Ans Club 4o 

DEBBIE HORN ••• Clas Secretary 1, F .H.A. 1,4, Spanish Club 2, Chorus 3, G. A.A. 1,2,3 ,4, G. A.A. 
Council 3, Bowling Sporthead 3, President 4, Junior Play Cast, Pep Club 1, 2, Cheerleader 3,4, ational 
Honor Society 3 ,4 Homecoming Attendent 2,4, Student Council 4, Po\-;-WO\'l Staff 4. 

DO G HORTE STINE . • . Class Student Council Representative 2, Pep Club 2,4, Industrial Arts 4, Sec-
retary-Treasurer 4, Po\-;-\VO\'l Staff 4. 

PAUL HOWARD •.. F. F. A. 1,2,3 ,4, Industrial Arts Club 4, Vice President 4, Lettermen's Club 3 ,4, 
Basketball 1, 2,3, Track 1, Pep Club 4. 

ROGER HUFF tASTER .•. Class Secretary 1, Basketball 1, 2, Track 1, Spanish Club 1, 2,3, Pep Club 2, 
ational Honor Society 3,4, President 4, 1e\'lspaper Reporter 4, Pollution Committee 3. 

ED JORDAN . . . ational Honor ociety 3 ,4, Junior Class Play 0 

MARY ANN JUDY ••. F. H. A. 1, 2,3, Vice President of Projects 3, 2nd Vice President 4, Pep Club 1, 2, 
3,4, G. A.A. 2,3,4, Junior Class Play, Pow-Wow Staff. 

STEVE KEI 1 ••. Junior Class Play, Industrial Arts Club 4, Charter Member, Snooper Staff 4. 

DEBBIE KI G ••• Cheerleader 2, Business Club 1, Snooper Staff3,4, F.H.A. 1,2, G.A.A. 1,2,3, 
Band 1 , 2, 3, Junior Class Play 0 

CO 'IE WFLA D ••. Cheerleading1, 1ascot3,4, PepClub1,2, G.A.A. 3,4, F.H.A. 2,4, PO\•:-Wow 
Staff 3 ,4, Junior Play Cast, Transfer from Humbolt 1. 

107 



108 

JUD MCKE ZIE ••. F. H. A. 2,3 ,4, Secretary 4, Junior Play Cast, Librarian 2, PO\v-W01v Staff 4, Soil 
Judging 2, Grain Judging 2, Livestock Judging 2. 

SHERRY OHM. Chorus 2, Junior Class Play, Pollution Committee 3, Pow-Woh' taff 4, G.A.A. 4. 

SUSAN PARIS • G.A.A. 2,3,4, Pep Club 2,4, Junior Class Play, Snooper taff 4. 

DE llSPEADRO ••. F.F.A.1,2,3, President4, IndutrialArtsClub3,4, Lettermen'sClub3,4, PepClub 
4, Student Council 4, Basketball 1 , 2. 

JIM PLUMMER. • • 'ational Honor Society 3 ,4. 

BRE DA RA 1SEY. . F.H.A. 1,2,3,4. 

KARLIE RINCKER. . F.H.A. 1,2,3,4, Vice President of Projects 3, Treasurer4, Chorus 2, ecretary 
2, Spanish Club 2, Head Drum lv1ajorette 1, G. A. A. 3,4, Pep Club 1, 2,3 ,4, Trea urer 4, Pollution Com-
mittee 3. 

DO ARISLEY •.. F.H.A.1,2,3,4, President4, VicePresidentofRccreation3, Band1,2,3,4, Band 
Festival1,2,3, Ensembles 1,2,3, G.A.A. 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 2,3,4, Student Council4, Chorus 2,4, Junior 
Class Play. 

BECKY SHAFER •.• G. A.A. 1,2,3 ,4, Freshman representative 1, Vice President 4, Pep Club 1, 2,3 ,4, 
President 4, Junior Play Cast, Speech Club 1, Majorette 1, Chorus 3, F. H. A. 1,4, Student Council4, Pow-
Wow Staff 4, Business Club 2. 

JEANNIE SIMS ••• F.H.A.1,2,3,4, 2nd VicePresident3, 1st VicePresident4, G.A.A. 2,3,4, Pep Club 
1, 2,3 ,4, Vice President 4, Thespian 3 ,4, Student Council 4, Junior Class Play, Pow-Wow Staff 4, Senior 
Class Representative, tiss W. H. S. Candidate 1. 

DEBBIE STORM ••• Spanish Club 1 ,2,3,4, Program Chairman 2, President 4, Speech Club 1 ,2,3 ,4, Speech 
Contest 1, 2,4, Dramatics ight 1, 2,3, ｃｨｲｩｾｴｭ｡ｳ＠ Play 3, Faculty Play 4, Thespian 2,3 ,4, Junior Class Play, 
Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Vice President 2, G.A.A. 1,2,3,4, Student Council3,4, Band 1,2,3,4, Chorus 2, Sec-
retary 2, Dance Band 2,3,4, ational Honor Society 2,3,4, Secretary 4, Pow-Wow Staff 4, Cia Secretary 2, 
Class Representative 3, Pollution Committee 3. 

JERRY SZACH ITOWSKI ••. Spanish Club 1, Industrial Arts Club 3. 

CLAIRE THOMPSON ... Cheerleader 1,2,3,4, Spanish Club 1,2, Speech Club 3,4, Thespian 3,4, Dance 
Band 1,2,3,4, Sporthead 4, Pow-Wow Staff 4, Junior Class Play, Pollution Committee 3. 



BARBTURNER .• . SnooperStaff4 , G. A. A. 1 , 2 ,3 , PepClub2,3 ,4 , SpanishClub2, F .H.A . 1 , 2 ,3 , 
Chorus 2 , Speech Club 1 . 

GEORGE WAGGONER •. . F. F .A. 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , Soil Judging Award 2 ,3 ,4 , Product ion Awards 3 ,4 Pep Club 
4 , Industr il Arts Club 4 . 

TO A BE NETT •. . G. A.A. 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , F .H.A. 1 , Pep Club 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , Snooper Staff4, 

BOB WATTERS • • . F . F . A. 1 ,2 ,3 , 4 , Offi cer 4 , Soil Judgi ng Team 2 ,3 , Moultrie County Soil Judging 2 , 
3 , Poultry Judging Team 3 , Industri al Arts. 4 , 

GAIL WELCH .. . G. A.A. 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , F . H. A . 1 , Spanish Club 2 , Student Council2,3 ,4 , President 3 , 
Band 1 , 2 ,3 ,4 , Treasurer 3 , Cheerleader 2 ,3 ,4 , Homecoming Attendant 4 , Class Treasurer 2 . 

A 'CY WITT •.. F.H.A . 1 , Junior Play Cast, G. A.A. 1 ,2 ,3 , Business Club 1 , lajorette 1, PepClub 

1 , 2 . 

LARRY WRIGHT ... Transfer from Neoga 3 , F . F . A . 1 ,2 ,3 , 4 , Vice- President 4 , livestock Jud ·ng 1 , 2 ,3 , 
librarian l , Pep Club 2 , Audio Vi sion 3 , Basketball 4 . 

FRA K PRAHL .. . F .F.A . 1 ,2 ,3 ,4 , Reporter 4 , Industrial ArtsClub4. 

JERRYTHO 1PSO . .• F. F . A. 1 ,2 ,3 ,4, IndustrialArtsClub4, PepClub4. 

STEVE ROY . •• Industrial Ar ts Club 4 , Junior Play Cast. 

E IORS 
Adams J. 14,44,46,4 
Baker S. 14 ,34 ,35,37 , 5 ,49 , 
50,51 ,54,59 ,63 ,66,67 ,70, 72 
Bennett T . 14,37,42,44 
Bridges S. 14,34,36,42,52,54, 
58,62,63 ,66 ,67 
Buesking D. 15,36 ,44,49 ,54, 
58,63 ,66,75 
ColeT. 15 ,17,44,46,47,4 ,67 

I DEX 

Curry L 15 ,34 ,36 ,37 ,3 ,39 , 
40,41 ,42,50 ,53 ,59 ,78 
Daniels I . 15,4 
Davis s. 15,44,46 
Fallert P. 16,37,66 
Fontaine T . 16,37 ,39 ,40 
Gaston K. 14,34,35,36,41 , 
66 ,67, 71 ,73 
Gaston s. 16 ,37 ,42,44,59 

Ground, c . 16,37 ,42,44,59 
Henni gh T . 16,34 ,35 ,36 ,42, 
44,54,58 
Hillig oss A. 16,44 ,46 ,4 ,58 
Horn D. 16,34,35 ,36 ,43 ,53 , 
5 ,59 ,63 ,67 
Hortensti ne D. 16,44,4 ,5 
Howard P. 16,44,46,48,49 

109 



11 0 

E 'IORS cont. 
Huffmaster R. 17,36 ,37 
Jordan E. 17 ,36 
Judy 1. 17 ,42,44,52,58 
Keirn s . 17,37 
King D. 17,37 ,40, 67 
Lofland C . 14,42,53 ,59 , 79 

1c Kenzie J. 15 ,46 , 59,66 
OhmS. 17,42,59 
Paris s. 18,37,42,45 
Peadro D. 15,34,44 ,46 ,4 ,49 
Plummer J. 18,36 
Prahl F. 18,46,48 
Ramsey B. 18,42,53 
Rincker K. 17,42 ,45 ,52 
Risley D. 18,34,35 ,38 ,39, 
41 ,42,44, 52 
Roy s. 14,35 ,48 
Shafer B. 18,34,43 ,45 ,53 ,58 
Sims J. 14,17,34,42 ,45, 51 
52,58 
Storm D. 18,34,35,36 ,39 ,41, 
42,50,54,59 ,66 
SzachnitOIV"sl i J. 19 
Thompson c . _ ,37 ,39 ,41 ,43 , 
50 ,51 ,58,78 
Thompson J . 19 ,44,46,48, 63 , 67 
Turner B. 7 ,42 ,44 
Waggoner G. 19,44,46 ,47 ,48 
Watters B. 17,46,48 
\¥elch G. 19,34,36,40,42,5 , 
63 ,66,67 , 78 
\¥itt • 19 
Wright L. 19,44,46 ,66, 75 

JU IORS 
Anderson T . 22,59 
Baugher c . 22,36,37,39 ,40, 
43 ,44,50,54,56,58 
Beeler P. 22 
Bennett s . 22,34,3 ,38,39 , 
40 ,43 ,44,50, 54,56 
Bruce M. 22 ,41 ,42 ,44, 50, 53, 
54, 56 
Bryant D. 22 
Bryson K. 22, 53 
Carnic J. 22,35 ,37,39 ,42,44, 
50, 51 ,54,56 
Carpenter D. 22,42,44,50 
Craig B. 22 
DeLong E. 22 

I DEX 

Doss D. 22,34,44,48,49 ,50, 
51,54,56 ,59 
Elzy B. 23 
Gass s. 23,46 ,47 
Gaston 1. 23,36 ,44, 49 , 51 , 
54,56,63,75 
Glasscock s . 23 ,40 ,43 ,50, 
51 ,54,56,63 , 78 
Haerr • 23,36 ,37,42,44, 56 
Hartman J. 23,56 
Hickman S. 23 
Hooten J. 22,23,34,35,44, 
48,49 , 50 ,56 ,71,72,75 
Judy E. 23,42,53 
Lawhorn D. 23 ,37,42,50,53 
l..o\V"ry • <.3 ,36 ,44,49,50,51 
MayerS. ｾ Ｎ ＳＷ Ｌ ＴＲ Ｌ ＵＰＬＵＳ Ｌ ＵＶ＠

1cAllister B. 23,46 ,47 ,49, 70 , 
72, 74 

1cQueen James 23 
1cQueen Janet 23 
1offett D. 24 
!oore P. 24 ,34,35,44,48 

Risley K. 22 ,24,34,36,37,39 , 
40 ,43 ,45 ,50,51 ,56,58 
Sanders L. 24,34,48 
Schw·erman P. 24,37,40 ,42 , 
44,50,53 ,54,56 
Shafer L. 24,35,40 ,43 , 50, 
52,56 
Smith L. 24,37,42,44 ,50, 
51 ,54,56 

tevens s. 24 
S1'1its . .. <- , 24,35 ,36 ,44,48, 
49 , 5 ,54, 56, 63 , 71 , 72, 75 
Thompson R. 24,44,50,56 
Turner G. 24,46,48 
\¥aggoner R. 24,46 ,47 
Walker D. 24,40 ,42,44,50,54 
\¥allace P. 22, 24,36,37,43 , 
44,50,54 
\¥atters c . 24 
Williamson D. 24,45,48,49 , 
50,54,56 ,71 ,74 

SOPHOMORES 
ａ｢･ｬｾ Ｎ＠ 26 

Baker J. 26,42,44, 53 
Bell • 26 ,37,38,42 ,44 ,50 
51 ,54 
Butcher M. 26,41 ,45 

Carnic B. 26 ,4 ,49, 72,74 
Cazier C . 26 ,39 ,41, 4,52,54 
Craig B. 26 
Curtis K. 26 ,39 ,41,48 
Davis Darlene 26,37,42,44 ,53 
Davis Darrel 26 ,46 
Dilworth D. 26,42,44 
Elliott w. 26 ,42,53 
Garrett Karen 26,27 ,34, 40, 3, 
45,50,51,54 
Garrett Kathy 27,39,40,43 ,44, 
50,54 
Giesler J. 27,44 
Hale J. 27,48 
Hah'S 1. 27 ,50 ,51 ,54 
Haycraft D. 27 
Hennigh W . 27,63 
Hilligoss D. 26, 27 ,34,46 ,47, 
49 , 70 ,72, 73 , 75 
Harten tineS. 27,39 
Jewell s . 27 ,48 
Krile M. 27,37 ,38,43 ,52, 79 
Kuhl T . 27,4 
Lading D. 27 ,38,42,45,50, 
52,54 
1oberley B. 28,42,44 

Morrison R. 28 
'oll s. 28,42,44,48,52 

Ohm P. 28,42,44· 
Paxton c . 28,44,48,49, 70 , 
72, 74 
RinckerC. 28,46 ,47,49 ,74 
Ritchie D. 26,28,40 ,42,44, 
50,51,54 
eng J. 28,39 ,40,49 , 72 
ims B. 28,46 

Slater J. 28,38,42 ,44,50 ,54 
Stevens R. 28 
Storm L. 28,48 ,49 , 70 , 72 
SzachnitO\V"Ski R. 28 
Tandarich G. 28 
Watters J. 26, 28,48 
Welch L. 26 ,28,37,42, 50, 
54,79 
\¥it1'1icki D. 28,38,43 ,44, 
50,51 ,54,63 

FRESHME 1 

Adams P. 29 
Allen K. 29,50 ,53 
Beals L. 29 ,46 ,48 



Bryson c. 29 
Burrell s . 29 ,38,42,53 ,54 
Caspary K. 29, 2 
Cline 1. 29 
Cole c . 29 ,39 
Cole D. 29 ,48 
Cummings R. 29 ,48 
Davis s. 29 ,45 ,46 ,48 
Doss K . 29 ,34,48,72 
Drummond P. 30,42,44 
Elliott 1. 30,38,41 ,42 ,45 ,54 
Elzy S. 30,42 
Faulkner M. 30,48 

Flick D. 30 ,42 
Fling B. 30 
Ganna\V'ay D. 30,42,44 

Bergman R. 35 
Brandenburg J. 10,14,35 , 
37,43,45 . 79 
Buesking A. 10,38,39 ,40, 41 
Dewerff w. 8 ,10,46 
Dunagan D. 10 ,29 ,49 ,73 

"Hello , tommy?" 

Harris G. 30,48 
Hooten 1. 30,41,42,54,63,79 
Hopper R. 30,46 
Ho tetter v. 30,50 ,53 
Juhnke c . 30,46 ,47 
Knox J. 30,48 
Kuhl T . 30,46 ,48 
L<l\'lhom P. 30,42,44 
Lofland T . 30 ,42,44,53 
Marsland T . 30 ,38,40,42,44, 
53 ,54 
Mathis R. 30 ,44 ,46 
Maynard J. 30,38,39 ,40 ,42, 
50,54 
1cQucen A. 30 
1oore D. 29 ,31 , 2 ,54 

FACULTY I DEX 

Galligan J. 10,26 
Gergeni G. 8 ,10,22,35 ,48 
Franklin R. 10,49 , 73 
Hood c . 11 ,37 
Keller • 11 ,50 

like , \V'hy are you ignoring me? 

Petexs P. 31 ,42,44,54 
Prahl C . 31 
Pryor B. 31 ,38,43,44 ,53 
Quigley R. 31,42,44 
Ramsey G. 31 
Rankins. 29,31,34, 8 ,72 
Rincker L. 31,46,47 
Shafer R. 31 ,48,50 
Sims D. 31 ,38,42,44,53 ,54 
Storm P. 29 ,31 ,41 ,48, 72 
Szachnitowski R. 31 
Templeton J. 31 ,44,53 
Thompson C . 31,46,47,48 
Tilford A. 31,42 
Tull R. 31,38,42,44,54 
Witt J. 31 

Lenz P. 11,35,52 
1arsland E. 3 ,1 ｾ＠ , 58 
orman E. 11 
eng 0 . 7 ,11,34,35,36 

Wilhelm W . 8 , 11 

I di dn't want any bubble 
gum any \'lay! 

Ill 



I 

112 

arewell 
WHS 

-- From 
• : 

Ｎ ｾ＠ 70-71 Y ･｡ｲｾｯｯ＠
Staff 

Another school year has flown by here at WHS. This year has held happiness 
and new friends for many, but for those who will graduate, it has held golden 
memories that they will treasure forever. To those seniors we say goodbye and 
good luck .• -And to all of those who shall return next year, we simply say good 
luck. · • 



Autograph 

























FIELD EVE TS- STA DI 'G: Kevin Doss, 

Ron Cummings, Ray Sanders, Jim Knox; 
K EELI G: Tom Kuhl, Larry Beals, Mike 
Faulkner, Carey Paxton. 

Track 

TRACK TEAM -STANDING: Mike Faulkner, Ron Cummings, 
Ray Sanders, Kevin Doss, Carey Paxton, Jim Knox, Coach 
Mr. Franklin; KNEELING: Frank Prahl, Larry Beals, Scott 

Davis, Chuck Juhnke, Tom Kuhl, Lyndal Rincker. 

DISTANCE RUNNERS - STANDING: Lyndal 

Rincker, Mike Faulkner, Jim Knox, Chuck 
Juhnke; KNEELING: Tom Kuhl, Frank Prahl, 

Kevin Doss. 

SPRINTERS - STANDING: Carey 

Paxton, Ray Sanders, Lyndal Rincker; 
KNEELING: Larry Beals, Scott Davis. 



Senior Play 

PLAY CAST- TOP ROW: D. Storm, T. Cole, K. Gaston, D. Buesking, L. Wright, M. Curry, J. Sims. 
MIDDLE ROW: c. Ground, s. Paris, G. Welch, s. Bridges, s. Baker, J. McKenzie, R. Huffmaster; 
BOTTOM ROW: c. Thompson, D. Risley, s. Gaston, M. Judy, T. Hennigh, D. Horn. 

When Don MacDonald buys a chicken farm in the Olympic Mountains, his wife 
Betty and their teen-age daughters, Anne and Joan, have a lot of adjustment to make. 
They find themselves surrounded' by yeeping chicks, leaky roofs, invading skunks, an 
unexpected Indian, work and more work. Anne's would-be boyfriend turns out to be 
a would-be chicken farmer, and when uninv1ted guests descend like a hor<;le of locusts, 
Betty feels that even the leaky roof is ready to fall in. All is ｾｳｯｬｶ･､＠ when civiliza-
tion in the form of modern plumbing reaches the MacDonald household and even the 
chickens become an accepted fact. 

STAGE CREW: 
TOP ROW: 
P. Howard, 
A. Hilligoss. 
BOTTOM ROW: 
B. Watters, 
D. Peadro. 



The Egg 
And I 



Junior 
Class 

Presents 

A windmill, tulips, and a beautiful gar-
den decked the gym as the Junior-Senior 
Prom took place on May 1. After the tra-
ditional banquet was held in the grade school, 
all proceeded to the high school in order to 
enjoy a time of dancing and fun. Until 3 
A.M. post-prom was held at Charleston 
Bowling Alley. Afterward many tired, but 
happy, Juniors and Seniors made their ways 
home with Windmills of Your Mind a lovely 
memory. 

Windmills 
Of 

Your 
Mind 





Look what 
Sally found! 

Everybody comfonable? 

Senior Trip 

At 4:30 a.m. the bus ar-
rived, bags were packed, and 
everyone piled in, ready for 
adventure. A quick break-
fast and on to our destination 
which was reached at noon, 
Friday. Swimming, eating, 
ana dancing were a few of 
the activities we enJoyed. 
A closeness between class-
mates is an experience none 
of us will forget for a long 
time. 

The Gang 

Who says our 
advisor is all 

WET? II 

Is it or isn' t it? (Roscoe) 



OUTSTANDING TYP T 

Susan Mayer 

Busine 

TYPING AWARDS 

SEATED: Susan Mayer, Sally Bennett, Linda 
Smith, Molly Bruce; BACK ROW: Gary Swits, 

Darlene Walker, Janine Carnic, Kathy Jo Ris-

ley, Mike Gaston, 

Award 

SALLY BRIDGES 

Shorthand 

BOOKKEEPING AWARD 

Peggy Wallace 



PEST CONTROL WINNERS: STANDING: Rich 
Mathis-3rd place; SEATED: Randy Waggoner-2nd 
place; Jud McKenzie-1st place, 

• .A . 
Awards 

LIVESTOCK JUDGES: SEATED: Darrell Hilligoss, Lar-
ry Wright; STNDING: Curt Rincker, Darrel Davis. 

STAR GREENHAND: Curt Rincker 

MECHANICS CONTEST: George Waggoner, 
Rich Mathis, Tom Cole. 

DEKALB A WARD AND STAR 
CHAPTER FARMER: Tom Cole 



Teachers' volleyball team 

Ping-Pong champ 

Wagon-race champs 

Senior volleyball champs Senior basketball champs 



SPANISH I 

Julia Maynard 

BEST SPORTSMANSHIP 

D 
e 
b 

b 

e 

H 

0 

r 

n 

s 
p 
a 
n . 
1 

h 

Award 

SPANISH II 
Susan Bell 

G. 
A. 
A. 

Award 

B 

e 

c 
k 

y 

s 
h 
a 
f 
e 
r 

F. 
H. 

D 
e 
1 
e 
g 
a 
t 
e 

SPANISH I 

Ruth Tull 

Jessie Baker 

MOST POINTS 



The pian 
Of The 
Year 

D .A.R. 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 

Steve Davis 

OlJrST ANDING GAA 

MEMBER: Marla Curry 

DEBRA STORM 

A 
w 
a 
r 
d 

Betty 
Crocker 

NATIONAL MERIT 

Roger Huffmaster 

ILUNOIS STATE SCHOLARSHIP Commission 
Jim Plummer, Roger Huffmaster, Debra Storm, 

Teresa Hennigh 



Cla Of '71 Say Goodbye 

John Adams Doug Hortenstine Becky Shafer 
Scott Baker Paul Howard Jeannie Sims 
ally Bridges "Roger Huffmaster Ron Spivey 

"Dennis Buesking "Edward Jordan "Debra Storm 
Tom Cole Mary Ann Judy Jerry Szachnitowski 

-Marla Curry Debbie King Claire Thompson 
Jim Daniels Connie Lofland J eery Thompson 
Steve Davis Jud McKenzie Barbara Turner 
Patty Fallert Sherry Ohm George Waggoner 
Terry Fontaine Susie Paris Bob Watters 

-Keith Gaston Dennis Peadro -Gatl Welch 
Sheila Gaston •jim Plummer Nancy Witt 
Carol Ground Frank Prahl Larry Wright 
ｾ･ｲ･ｳ｡＠ Hennigh Karlie Rincker First Semester Graduate: 
Arnie Hilligoss Donna Risley teve Keirn 

"Debra Horn Steve Roy 

ｾ｡ｴｩｯｮ｡ｬ＠ Honor Society Member 

VALEDICTORIAN - Jim Plummer SALUTATORIAN - Debra Storm 










